9. Mission Communications, LLC qualifies for streamlined treatment of this application pursuant to Section 63.12 in that there are no affiliations with dominant foreign carriers. By granting this application, the Commission will serve the public interest, convenience and necessity by promoting competition in the international services market.

14. In support of this certification, the name, address, citizenship, and principal business of the sole shareholder that controls ten percent or more of Mission Communications, LLC is as follows:

Steven H Levine, President/Manager Mission Communications, LLC 11990 Jefferson Blvd. Culver City, CA 90230 310-526-2080

Citizenship:USA

15.

D. Mission Communications, LLC has not previously applied for nor been granted authority under section 214 of the Communications Act.

E. Mission is requesting global Section 214 authority to operate as a facilities-based carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of section 63.18(e)(1) of the commission's rules. There are no countries for which the applicant does not request authorization. Mission Communications, LLC certifies that it will comply with the conditions contained in Sections 63.21 and 63.22 of the Commission's Rules.

Mission is also requesting global Section 214 authority to resell the international services of authorized US common carriers pursuant to the terms and conditions of section 63.18(e)(1) of the Commission's Rules.

4. Mission Communications, LLC certifies that it is not affiliated with any foreign or U.S. based facilities based carrier.